Registered Health Clubs that Allegedly Offered Longer-Term Contracts Without Maintaining a Required Security Bond

Notices of Violation Announced April 10, 2014
Company Name

10-12 Center St. Elizabeth Fitness, aka Elizabeth Fitness Center

A Fit Above Fitness Center, LLC
Adam and Eve Spa, Inc.
Bolero Corporation, aka Bolero Spa

Colosseum Asbury LLC, aka Colosseum Health and Fitness, N.J. Fitness Asbury

Extreme Fitness, LLC

Fabulous and Fit, LLC, aka Curves

Fit Female, Inc.

Florence Family Fitness, LLC

Garwood Health & Fitness, LLC, aka Crunch Fitness
Greenbrook Sports & Fitness, LLC, aka Eclipse Fitness
Ironheadz, LLC, aka Powerhouse Gym

K & W Fitness Corp., aka Curves

Lakeside Fitness Center, LLC

Lyceum Enterprises, Inc., aka Lyceum Il Health & Fitness Club
Plaza Fitness Center, Inc.

Santos & Smorto, Inc., aka Ultimate Health & Fitness
SMM Training, LLC, aka Wings Adult Fitness

STC & LAM, aka Vineland World Gym

Vanity Health Clubs, aka Vanity Health Club

Wayne Higgins Personal Training, aka The 24 Hour Gym

Address
Elizabeth
Newark
Trenton
Wildwood
Asbury Park
Laurel Springs
Columbus
Fairfield
Florence
Garwood
Green Brook
Hamilton
Ramsey
Oakland
Manahawkin
Bloomfield
Totowa

Wall
Vineland
Pitman
Budd Lake

County
Union
Essex
Mercer
Cape May
Monmouth
Camden
Burlington
Essex
Burlington
Union
Somerset
Mercer
Bergen
Bergen
Ocean
Essex
Passaic
Monmouth
Cumberland
Gloucester
Morris

Penalty

$5,500
$5,000
$5,500
$5,000
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,250
$5,250
$5,500
$5,250
$5,500
$5,000
$5,500
$5,250
$5,500
$5,500



